
Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 15, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 48-11   Home: 31-5   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 5-2   SEC: 19-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

41 Danielle Gibson  . 4 4 5 59-59 182 54 81 14 0 20 70 155  . 8 5 2 16 5 18 1  . 4 9 5 3 0 0-0 333 10 5  . 9 8 6

 8 KB Sides  . 3 8 9 59-59 180 67 70 12 3 13 42 127  . 7 0 6 45 1 24 0  . 5 0 7 3 1 28-32 68 1 1  . 9 8 6

22 Linnie Malkin  . 3 8 4 51-50 146 32 56 5 0 22 68 127  . 8 7 0 16 6 24 3  . 4 6 4 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

20 Hannah Gammill  . 3 7 4 59-59 155 50 58 9 0 18 51 121  . 7 8 1 24 20 31 2  . 5 1 3 0 0 0-0 61 74 5  . 9 6 4

17 Taylor Ellsworth  . 3 4 1 59-59 173 51 59 14 0 14 53 115  . 6 6 5 30 10 16 4  . 4 6 5 0 2 0-0 402 31 3  . 9 9 3

23 Hannah McEwen  . 2 9 6 59-59 186 45 55 9 2 4 33 80  . 4 3 0 18 10 14 2  . 3 7 6 7 1 2-2 97 1 1  . 9 9 0

99 Audrie LaValley  . 2 8 9 51-46 114 23 33 4 0 4 13 49  . 4 3 0 24 4 25 0  . 4 2 4 2 4 0-0 70 69 2  . 9 8 6

--------------------

 6 Cally Kildow  . 3 0 8 36-13 39 21 12 0 0 0 3 12  . 3 0 8 1 0 7 0  . 3 2 5 0 1 6-6 10 20 6  . 8 3 3

42 Sam Torres  . 2 9 0 41-10 62 14 18 1 0 0 4 19  . 3 0 6 5 0 8 0  . 3 4 3 0 1 0-1 17 0 0 1.000

14 Kacie Hoffmann  . 2 7 3 51-42 110 17 30 5 1 8 20 61  . 5 5 5 8 2 20 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 15 0 2  . 8 8 2

28 Rylin Hedgecock  . 2 7 3 34-14 44 3 12 2 0 1 12 17  . 3 8 6 7 1 9 2  . 3 7 7 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 7 Chenise Delce  . 2 2 2 5-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 2 18 0 1.000

18 Marlene Friedman  . 2 0 8 26-11 24 16 5 0 0 2 7 11  . 4 5 8 6 2 6 1  . 4 0 6 0 1 0-0 12 18 1  . 9 6 8

15 Spencer Prigge  . 1 8 9 21-21 37 5 7 1 0 2 7 14  . 3 7 8 8 3 8 0  . 3 7 5 0 4 0-0 18 27 4  . 9 1 8

 2 Valerie Ventura  . 1 8 2 21-14 33 6 6 0 0 1 4 9  . 2 7 3 2 0 13 0  . 2 2 9 0 1 0-0 17 21 1  . 9 7 4

 1 Raigan Kramer  . 1 4 3 29-2 7 11 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-1 3 1 3  . 5 7 1

10 Ally Sockey  . 0 5 3 16-12 19 5 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 3 1 0 8 0  . 1 0 0 0 3 2-2 9 13 5  . 8 1 5

 0 Kaitlyn Howard  . 0 0 0 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Abby Gordon  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Mallory Hardwick  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 3 1 59 1529 422 506 76 6 109 388 921  . 6 0 2 212 64 241 16  . 4 2 9 17 19 38-46 1142 339 41  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 3 4 59 1468 180 344 62 6 49 167 565  . 3 8 5 116 32 407 6  . 3 0 4 5 22 19-27 1060 374 63  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (360), Opp (322). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (28). IBB - Team (3), Gibson 2, Hoffmann 1, Opp (4).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7 Chenise Delce  2 . 1 2 19-3 37 24 14 5/3 3 151.2 126 50 46 35 188 25 0 11  . 2 2 0 11 14 0 1 7

 4 Mary Haff  2 . 6 9 20-5 36 22 8 4/2 2 148.1 123 70 57 34 154 25 3 22  . 2 2 0 2 12 0 3 8

44 Callie Turner  2 . 6 9 2-2 15 7 0 0/3 1 26.0 27 21 10 27 16 3 1 2  . 2 5 0 6 2 0 1 4

72 Jenna Bloom  3 . 8 1 7-1 17 6 0 0/0 0 49.2 60 32 27 18 44 9 1 12  . 2 9 3 2 3 0 0 3

 5 Lauren Howell  9 . 8 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 8 7 7 2 5 0 1 2  . 3 6 4 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 7 0 48-11 59 59 22 13/4 6 380.2 344 180 147 116 407 62 6 49  . 2 3 4 23 32 0 5 22

Opponents  7 . 0 7 11-48 59 59 11 3/1 1 353.1 506 422 357 212 241 76 6 109  . 3 3 1 23 64 0 17 19

PB - Team (6), Ellsworth 6, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Ellsworth (19-27), Haff (9-13), Delce (9-11), Bloom (1-3).



Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 15, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 Chenise Delce 20 2 18 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

42 Sam Torres 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

72 Jenna Bloom 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

22 Linnie Malkin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Lauren Howell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Taylor Ellsworth 436 402 31 3  . 9 9 3 0 19 8  . 7 0 4 6 0

23 Hannah McEwen 99 97 1 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Audrie LaValley 141 70 69 2  . 9 8 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 KB Sides 70 68 1 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Danielle Gibson 348 333 10 5  . 9 8 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Valerie Ventura 39 17 21 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Marlene Friedman 31 12 18 1  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Hannah Gammill 140 61 74 5  . 9 6 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Mary Haff 22 3 18 1  . 9 5 5 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

15 Spencer Prigge 49 18 27 4  . 9 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Callie Turner 10 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Kacie Hoffmann 17 15 0 2  . 8 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Cally Kildow 36 10 20 6  . 8 3 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Ally Sockey 27 9 13 5  . 8 1 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Raigan Kramer 7 3 1 3  . 5 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Rylin Hedgecock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Kaitlyn Howard 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Abby Gordon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Mallory Hardwick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1522 1142 339 41  . 9 7 3 11 19 8  . 7 0 4 6 0

Opponents 1497 1060 374 63  . 9 5 8 28 38 8  . 8 2 6 10 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


